Certified Coaches

Alabama
Christy

Alaska

Cean

Arizona
Andrew
Christopher
Chris

Ryan

Rita

Joseph
Gino

Jason
Devon

Daren

Arkansas
Rush

Andrew

California
Mike

Scott

Whitmarsh, LMT MMT

SGX DEKA

Saenz
Rutz
Green
Ingham
Belder
Bautista
Meriano
Archer
Sparrazza

Povar

Cornwell

Simmons

Confer

Contact Email

Fithessonthemove@gmail.com

manager@byafitness.org

Spartansgxcoach@gmail.com
chris@livethetoughlife.com
coachsdchris21@gmail.com
RIEndurance@yahoo.com
rita.belder419@gmail.com
Josephfusionfitness@gmail.com
GinoSGX@exoro.biz
jason@hardwodder.com
dsparrazza@gmail.com

sgxcoachdaren@gmail.com

rush@clubhausfitness.com

valhallafit1 @gmail.com

info@mroctraining.com

®S |
SPARTAN

Huntsville, AL

Fairbanks, AK

San Tan Valley, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Prescott Valley, AZ
Yuma, Az
Phoenix, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Scottsdale, AZ
Anthem, AZ
Chandler, AZ
Queen Creek, AZ

Little Rock, AR
Lowell, AR

Oceanside, CA



Rhoda
Aaron
Tara
Tony
Keith
Bob
Peter
Jessica
Joe
Heather
Robin
Peter
Stephanie
Robert
Tony
Michelle
Kryssa
Andres
Sergio
Alfonso
Yousef
Neil

Ty
Christopher

Terry
Mike
Emily
Hector
April
Keith
Olga
Daniel

Andrew

Mason
Volkoff
Pipia

Le
Stockwell
Gaskill
Parasiliti
Barros
Bala
Binns
Legat
Parasiliti
Durra
Goudie
Le
Chase
Barthold
Sandoval

Barrientos

Ciriaco Torres

Elshamma
Burkhart
Rawlinson

Waldo

Telphy
Deibler
Deibler
Perez
Sherman
Stockwell
Fomina
Steamer

lannarelli

distinctphysique@gmail.com
coachvolkoff@gmail.com
tpiamarie@gmail.com
le13tony@gmail.com
keith@runliftwin.com
bob@bobgaskill.com
peter@peterparasiliti.com
Jessica@epicfitnessnow.com
joe.bala@joebalafitness.com
GetFit@Renov8.Fitness
robin@robinlegat.com
peter@peterparasiliti.com
Stephaniedurra@thebodyology.com
robertt.goudie@gmail.com
le13tony@gmail.com
mchase0055@yahoo.com
kryssabfit@gmail.com
ASAIZFITNESS@GMAIL.COM
sergiobarrientos56@gmail.com
Fonsi2013@gmail.com
Yelshamma@fitnesssf.com
neil@tuffasneils.com
missionpeakspartans@gmail.com

christopher_waldo@hotmail.com

terrytelphy2@gmail.com
mike@sandiegopremiertraining.com
emily@sandiegopremiertraining.com
Hectorp1066@yahoo.com
apriimss@sbcglobal.net
keith@runliftwin.com
fomina.olga.r@gmail.com
daniel@liveyourownadventures.com

lannarelliandrew@gmail.com

Sacramento, CA
Long Beach, CA
San Jose, CA
Burbank, CA
Redondo Beach, CA
West Hills, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Simi Valley, CA
San Jose, CA
North Hollywood, CA
San Diego, CA

Los Angeles, CA
Sherman Oaks, CA
Lancaster, CA
Burbank, CA

San Diego, CA
Fresno, CA
Mission Hills, CA
Oxnard, CA
Fremont, CA

San Francisco, CA
San Francisco, CA
Fremont, CA
Concord, CA

San Fernando, CA &
Santa Clarita, Ca

Carlsbad, CA
Carlsbad, CA
Lathrop, CA
Tehachapi, CA
Redondo Beach, CA
San Francisco, CA
Newport Beach, CA
San Diego, CA



Colorado
Jess

Juan

Eric

Kyle

Taylor

Connecticut
Kevin
Robin

Delaware
Jason
Cardi
Missy

Florida

Ben
Christian
Jackie
Gina
Gerard
Rob
Jackie
Robert
Stephen
Matthew
Sabrina

Joseph

Georgia
Derek

Marcus

Kidd
Diaz
Manna
Brown

Overmiller

Gregory

Fontaine

Silva
David

Muller

Bollinger
Bizzotto
Schmoll
Di Santo
Perillo
LaVielle
Schmoll
Sakz
Chin
Szydlowski
Jarrett

Mirandi-Winters

Lee

Lasarko Sr

invictusjess@gmail.com
jmd0124@outlook.com
ericmanna@yahoo.com
Kyle@rapidharmony.com

Overmillert@gmail.com

Underdogfitnessgym@gmail.com

rfontaine@vhb.com

Coachjason@dbtcoach.fit
Cardism02@gmail.com

training@donedonefitness.com

ben@benbollingerlaw.com
Christian.bizzotto@gmail.com
Info@epicspacecoast.com
ginacorefit@gmail.com
GJPiii@aol.com
keeperdubs@tampabay.rr.com
info@spacecoastgym.com
SakzFitness@me.com
stephenandrechin@yahoo.com
Szydlowskimatthew@gmail.com
coachjarrettsgx@gmail.com

Joe@jdubfitness.com

coach@macrorxplus.com

mjlsr@gryption.fitness

Englewood, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lafayette, CO
Virtual/Boulder, CO
Broomfield, CO

Wallingford CT

Rocky Hill, CT
Bear, DE
Newark, DE

Middletown, DE

Panama City Beach,
FL

Miami, FL
Melbourne, FL
Seminole, FL
Destin, FL
Tampa, FL
Melbourne, FL
Miami, FL

Coral Springs, FL
Tampa, FL
Naples, FL
Merritt Island, FL

Lilburn, GA
Tifton, GA



Hawaii
John

lllinois
Ryan
Brian
Sean
Tony
Benjamin

Jesse

Indiana
Anthony
Jessica

Jeremy

lowa

Daniel

Kentucky
Amy

Louisiana
Caleb
Nancy

Maine

Jerry

Maryland

Ken

Massachusetts
Alison

Jessica

Scalla

Hart
Schoenborn
Hastings
Wuebker
Siemer

Kulla

Matt
Copley
Lloyd

Waller

Waugh

Funderburk

Gonzalez

Bair

Peluso

Corwin

Luong

john@johnscalla.com

ryan@hartfitnessllc.com
Essentialfitness@msn.com
sean@revfitnaperville.com
tonywuebker@crosskicksfitness.com
Coachsiemer@gmail.com

Frontdesk@fortezafitness.com

almatt53@gmail.com
JHaynes0047@gmail.com

Tontavernfitness@gmail.com

tacticalfitness515@gmail.com

amy@voyagetraining.com

Caleblfunderburk@gmail.com

nancygonzalez520@gmail.com

jerry@ocrcrusher.com

Kpeluso@ocrendurancefactory.com

alisoncorwin1@gmail.com

jluong40@gmail.com

Honolulu, HI

Plainfield, IL
Grayslake, IL
Naperville, IL
Algonquin, IL
Effingham, IL
Chicago IL

Valparaiso, IN
Goshen, IN
Camby, IN

West Des Moine/
Grimes, |1A

Georgetown, KY

Alexandria, LA
Slidell, LA

Saco, ME

Savage, MD

Sudbury, MA
Ashburnham, MA



Megan
Jeremy
Herman
Rich
Michael
Elizabeth
Lilly
Frank

Michigan
Jason
David

Minnesota
Tina
CJ

Jonathan

Mississippi

Jon

Montana
Katie

Jen

Nevada
Anthony
Ashley
Darin
Jessica
Johanna
David
Roger
Rich

Beck
Gould
Versteeg
Borgatti
Caron
Day

Liu

Barry

Belote

Reno

Kuharski
Wagner

Swenson

McDougal

Foster

Brown

Casal
Eldridge
Larson
Locke
Littlejohn
Funk
Huff
Snelling

theocrtrainer@gmail.com
jeremy@rootsaquatics.com
herman.versteeg@gmail.com
Rich@epicracetraining.com
michaelcaron@getburly.com
elizabethjday13@gmail.com
LillyWithTwoLs@gmail.com

Info@ndbfitness.com

JasonAlanBelote@gmail.com

davidreno1118@gmail.com

tkuharski@hotmail.com
Cjwagner79@gmail.com

nextleveltwf@gmail.com

jon.mcdougal@post-normal.com

K-tee04@hotmail.com

sl4ss@3rivers.net

a.casal1175@gmail.com
ashleyeldridge1013@yahoo.com
Spartanbydarin@gmail.com

motheringwithcreativity@gmail.com

JohannaSLittlejohn@gmail.com
dfunk43@gmail.com
roger@DHCFit.com

ricsne2010@gmail.com

Boston, MA
Westfield, MA
Framingham, MA
Tewksbury, MA
Georgetown, MA
Athol, MA
Central MA
Tewksbury, MA

Dorr, Ml
Detroit, Ml

Maple Grove, MN
Mound, MN
Saint Paul, MN

Gulfport, MS

Eureka, MT
Great Falls, MT

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Henderson, NV
Reno, NV

Las Vegas, NV
Las Vegas, NV
Virginia City, NV
Las Vegas, NV



New
Hampshire
Ryan

Molly

Todd
Christopher

Deanna

New Jersey

Brad
Remillino
Francis
Steven

Danny

David

New York
Matt

Chris

lan
Jonathan
Rob

Kevin

Jamy

Mariya

Kelli
Sean
Mariya
Aubrey
Robert
Michael
Kevin
Patricia
Nick

Jason

Baxter
Wahl
Cambio
Waldo

Mazzei

Sims

Ella
Gennarelli
Pokk

Ernst

Kessel

Ehrlich
Kerr
Barnes
Perreault
Shimonski
LaPlatney
Walker

Goslin

Moore
O'Rourke
Vasileva
McRedmond
Shimonski
Rogdakis
LaPlatney
Zabala
Bartolotti

Lewer

ryan@rjbhealth.coach
crowleym0717@gmail.com
Toddmcambio@gmail.com

christopher1waldo@gmail.com

DisappearingDeanna@gmail.com

sims.brad@gmail.com
remiella.fitness@gmail.com
Francis@mudsweattears.com
Pokkfitness@gmail.com

dernst23@gmail.com

Dkessel66@comcast.net

Matt.J.Ehrlich@gmail.com
TheOCRManiac@gmail.com
ian@fyalphafitness.com
jperreault714@gmail.com
Rob@Shimonski.com
obstacleathletics@gmail.com
jwalker@umuvfit.com

mvgoslin@gmail.com

kellimoore@optonline.net
scor1680@gmail.com
mvgoslin@gmail.com
OnlyAubrey.pt@gmail.com
robshimonski123@gmail.com
michaelrogdakis@gmail.com
obstacleathletics@gmail.com
pattiz.sgxcoach@gmail.com

javadogma@gmail.com

Limitless_ OCR@aquinas757.org

Concord, NH
Sandown NH
Exeter, NH
Concord, NH
Canterbury, NH

Mendham, NJ
Basking Ridge NJ
Verona, NJ
Secaucus, NJ
Medford, NJ

New Providence,
Madison, Clark

Mamaroneck, NY
Brooklyn, NY
New York, NY
Clifton Park, NY
Long Island, NY
Deer Park, NY
Horseheads, NY
Buffalo, NY

Port Jefferson Station,
NY

New York, NY
Buffalo, NY

East Patchogue, NY
Hicksville, NY
Seaford, NY

Deer Park NY
Bayside, NY
Rochester, NY
Westchester, NY



Tim

Rich
Darryl
Marybeth
Brianna
Ryan
Sheena
Will

North Carolina
Willie

Katina

Kasey

Yeniz

Olga

Ann

Jordan

Ohio
Patrick
Sara
Jonathan

Jack

Oklahoma

Brenda
Scott

Oregon

Laurie

Pennsylvania
Eric

Matthew

Justin

Chris Anne

Eble
Castro
Partridge
Polony
Foley
Nagle
Tuthill
Bailey

Livingston
Gad
Meunier
Parton
Torres
Fuerst

Reyes

Harner
Reihs
Young
Webb

Bennett
Webb

Nielsen-Consiglieri

Anderson
Mangol
Rindner

Beardslee-Myers

Tim@fwd-fit.com
Rich@itswhatidofitness.net
DPart319@gmail.com
Marybethpolony@gmail.com
bfoley1509@gmail.com
Ryanrnagle08@gmail.com
smtuthill@gmail.com

will.bailey@darkhorsesc.com

fitnessprime.wl@gmail.com
thekatgad@gmail.com
outside_the_box_fitness_nc@yahoo.com
yenizfit@gmail.com
strivefitnessclt@gmail.com
ann@essential-crossfit.com

jwebercpt@gmail.com

patrick.harner@gmail.com
totalblazefitness@gmail.com
Jonyoung.rpt@gmail.com

Jackwebb1961@yahoo.com

befitforlife1210@gmail.com

2workfitness@gmail.com

24coachlaurie@gmail.com

eric.anderson.cpt@gmail.com
mattmangol13@hotmail.com
Justin@foragerhealth.com

chrisanne.212@gmail.com

Hawthorne, NY
Westchester, NY
Clifton Park, NY
Peekskill, NY
Malta, NY
Mechanicville, NY
Round Lake, NY
New York, NY

Butner, NC
Raleigh, NC
Wilmington, NC
Fayetteville NC
Weddington, NC
Wilmington, NC

Hendersonville, NC

Cincinnati, OH
Oxford, OH
Cuyahoga Fall, OH
New Carlisle, OH

Coalgate, OK
Oklahoma City, OK

Portland, OR

Philadelphia, PA
Glenside, PA
Lancaster PA
Chambersburg, PA



Steve
Bella
Justin
Scott
Frank
Janelle
Tara
Carl
Kathy
Frank

Rhode Island
Nicholas
Bradford

Erica

South Carolina
Jacqueline

Russell

Hayes

Buffy

Amelia

Brandon

Tennessee

Corum

Jared
Storm
Derek
Jenny
Mike
Rachel

Manns
Skurbe
Rindner
Santarlas
Rondinelli
Pica
Pendergraft
Beigler
Bareuther

Stanley

Cowell

Lane

Jackman

Gray
Alcorn
Jessup
Ashmore
Robertson

Isreal

Gold

Lawrence
Sims
Miller
Ricks
Dedoes
Wolf

steve@wellnesswarrior.coach
bellaskurbe@gmail.com
Justin@foragerhealth.com
Ssantarlas@gmail.com
frank.rondinelli@outlook.com
janelle@janellepica.com
Tara@urbanfitinc.com
Carl@urbanfitinc.com
Kathy@urbanfitinc.com

Frank.j.stanley@gmail.com

noexcusesphilly@gmail.com

Brad@ishfitness.com

emicha015@gmail.com

GrayCorps@gmail.com
russell.alcorn@gmail.com
hayesjessup@hotmail.com
Burn31fitness@gmail.com
A.Mary.robertson@gmail.com

brandonisreal.13@gmail.com

goldcorum@gmail.com

jaredlawrence@performancetraininginc.co
m

storm@soaroverobstacles.com
Derek@1BodyOCR.com
thehangoutgym21@gmail.com
Dedoestraining@gmail.com

Rlgober01@gmail.com

Pittsburgh, PA
Chalfont, PA
Lancaster, PA
Broomall, PA
Presto, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Hatfield, PA
Hatfield, PA
Hatfield, PA
York, PA

Warwick, Rl
Warwick, Rl

Exeter and Warwick,
RI

Summerville, SC
Florence, SC
Mount Pleasant, SC
Landrum, SC
Anderson, SC
Columbia, SC

Chattanooga, TN

Knoxville, TN
Clarksville, TN
Mt. Juliet. TN
Crossville, TN
Knoxville, TN
Lebanon, TN



Texas
Joshua
Cole
Kella
Mychelle

Candace
Adam
Nicole
Paul

Keri
Bridgit
CJ
Marcus
Mark
Faustina

Jeffery

Utah

Heather

Vermont

Andrew

Virginia
Michael
Josee
Aaron
Sarah
Imogen
Ben
Jesse
Gretchen

James

May
Stuart
Price
Smith

Walton
Holt

Cox
Watson
Klumker
Gooden
Wagner
Rodriguez
Rodriguez
Peve

Morgan

Kearns

Stowe

Scruggs
Williams
Flavel
Pride
Cross
Carr
Johnson
Lawson

Brice

joshua@cincofit.com
colestuart07@yahoo.com
coachkellaprice@gmail.com

exceedfitnesstrainer@gmail.com

Candace.walton@ufcfit.com
adam@outsidersanonymous.org
Amptmuscle@gmail.com
warriorfitness559@gmail.com
keriklumker@gmail.com
Bridgit@ctransformations.com
Cjwagner79@gmail.com
sober.spartan23@gmail.com
One.More.Day.Fitness@gmail.com
pevefaustina@gmail.com

jeffmorgs9@gmail.com

hkearnsfithess@gmail.com

andrewstowefitness@gmail.com

elitehandf@Yahoo.com
info@powerupoct.com
Flavelfitness@gmail.com
info@taekwondoconditioning.com
immie@exsurgo.us
Bcarrdfw@gmail.com
jessethejohnson@gmail.com
powerupge@gmail.com
jbrice@lt.life

Katy, TX

Colleyville, TX
Dallas/ Ft Worth, TX
Ft. Worth, TX

North Richland Hills,
TX

San Marcos, TX
Corpus Christi, TX
Fresno, TX
Pflugerville, TX
Frisco, TX
Houston, TX
Amarillo, TX
Amarillo, TX
Austin, TX
Huntsville, TX

Santa Clara, UT

Woodstock, VT

Williamsburg, VA
Galax, VA

Dunn Loring, VA
Herndon, VA
Ashburn, VA
Newport News, VA
Salem, VA

Galax, VA
Centreville, VA



Washington

Andrew

Megan

West Virginia
Zachary

Wisconsin
Nick

Jayson

Howells

Barrett

Mills

Kipp
Wissmueller

andy@secondwindcrossfit.com

MeganBTraining@gmail.com

Zackmillstraining@gmail.com

Info@honorboundfitness.com

jaysonw@forgedinfirefitness.net

District of Columbia,
WA

Spokane, WA

Beckley, WV

Green Bay, WI
Grafton, WI



